



THIRD STREET PLAZA 15EN08 BID TABULATION														
BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT UNIT QUANTITY	PRC		S&S BUILDERS		DRM INC.		UNIT COMPARISONS			ENGINEERS EST.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	HIGH UNIT PRICE	LOW UNIT PRICE	AVE. UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
01020	CONTRACT PAY ITEMS													
01020.01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$81,275.00	\$ 81,275.00	\$122,090.00	\$ 122,090.00	\$ 122,090.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 81,121.67	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
01020.02	CONTRACT BONDS	LS	1	\$9,435.00	\$ 9,435.00	\$6,567.00	\$ 6,567.00	\$13,178.00	\$ 13,178.00	\$ 13,178.00	\$ 6,567.00	\$ 9,726.67	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
01020.03	FORCE ACCOUNT	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
01500	SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL													
01500.11	CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$10,160.00	\$ 10,160.00	\$5,748.00	\$ 5,748.00	\$ 10,160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,636.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
01510	TRAFFIC CONTROL													
01510.01	CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$14,190.00	\$ 14,190.00	\$14,650.00	\$ 14,650.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,190.00	\$ 16,280.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
01510.02	FLAGGING	1/4 HR	200	\$12.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$9.15	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 10.22	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
01510.12	STOP BARS	LF	15	\$12.00	\$ 180.00	\$25.00	\$ 375.00	\$11.45	\$ 171.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 11.45	\$ 16.15	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00
02050	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS													
02050.09	REMOVE WATER METER PIT	EA	1	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$300.85	\$ 300.85	\$245.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 315.28	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
02050.10SP	REMOVE CURB STOP	EA	2	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$153.50	\$ 307.00	\$125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 176.17	\$ 260.00	\$ 500.00
02050.22	REMOVE TREE	EA	2	\$675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$1,166.60	\$ 2,333.20	\$950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,166.60	\$ 675.00	\$ 930.53	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
02075	DEMOLITION OF ASPHALT AND PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE													
02075.01	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	1,600	\$4.25	\$ 6,800.00	\$4.90	\$ 7,840.00	\$4.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.38	\$ 6.50	\$ 10,400.00
02075.02	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	100	\$13.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$9.20	\$ 920.00	\$7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 10.07	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
02075.04	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SF	7,600	\$1.75	\$ 13,300.00	\$1.85	\$ 14,060.00	\$1.50	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.70	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,400.00
02075.05	REMOVAL OF DRIVEWAY	SF	520	\$1.75	\$ 910.00	\$1.85	\$ 962.00	\$1.50	\$ 780.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,040.00
02075.06	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	860	\$4.25	\$ 3,655.00	\$4.80	\$ 4,128.00	\$3.90	\$ 3,354.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 3.90	\$ 4.32	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,300.00
02075.10SP	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE FILLET	SY	180	\$1.50	\$ 270.00	\$1.85	\$ 333.00	\$1.50	\$ 270.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.62	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00
02075.11	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SF	130	\$1.50	\$ 195.00	\$2.75	\$ 357.50	\$2.25	\$ 292.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 2.17	\$ 6.00	\$ 780.00
02075.12	REMOVAL OF RETAINING WALL	SF	80	\$5.00	\$ 400.00	\$18.40	\$ 1,472.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00
02210	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT													
02210.01	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION ABOVE SUBGRADE	CY	350	\$20.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$4.10	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 9.70	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,200.00
02210.02	EXCAVATION BELOW SUBGRADE	CY	50	\$34.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$19.00	\$ 950.00	\$15.50	\$ 775.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 22.83	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00
02210.03	REJECTED MATERIAL DISPOSAL	CY	50	\$10.50	\$ 525.00	\$8.60	\$ 430.00	\$7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
02210.04	SURPLUS MATERIAL DISPOSAL	CY	330	\$8.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$8.60	\$ 2,838.00	\$7.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 7.87	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,290.00
02210.06	IMPORTED BORROW (SAND)	CY	100	\$29.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$18.40	\$ 1,840.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20.80	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00
02210.0712	12" PAVED ROAD SUBGRADE PROCESSING	SY	2,490	\$11.00	\$ 27,390.00	\$10.90	\$ 27,141.00	\$8.90	\$ 22,161.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 10.27	\$ 11.00	\$ 27,390.00
02210.0812	12" SUBGRADE PROCESSING FOR PATCH	SY	70	\$12.00	\$ 840.00	\$9.80	\$ 686.00	\$8.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9.93	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00
02220	TRENCH EXCAVATION													
02220.01	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	1/4 HR	32	\$105.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$82.90	\$ 2,652.80	\$67.50	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 85.13	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,400.00
02220.02	UNDERGROUND FACILITY LOCATES	EA	10	\$275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$178.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$145.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 199.33	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
02220.03	UTILITY LINE CROSSING	EA	10	\$325.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$490.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 471.67	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
02231	AGGREGATE SUB-BASE AND BASE COURSES													
02231.012	2" AGGREGATE BASE	SY	1,040	\$12.50	\$ 13,000.00	\$8.35	\$ 8,684.00	\$6.80	\$ 7,072.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 6.80	\$ 9.22	\$ 12.50	\$ 13,000.00
02231.014	4" AGGREGATE BASE	SY	2,710	\$10.00	\$ 27,100.00	\$11.80	\$ 31,978.00	\$9.80	\$ 26,016.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 9.80	\$ 10.47	\$ 13.00	\$ 35,230.00
02511	PAVEMENT REHABILITATION													
02511.13	INSTALL TEMPORARY SURFACING	SY	50	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$43.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$122.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 68.33	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
02512	PLANT MIX PAVEMENT													
02512.015	5" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING	SY	200	\$53.75	\$ 10,750.00	\$56.50	\$ 11,300.00	\$58.40	\$ 11,680.00	\$ 58.40	\$ 53.75	\$ 56.22	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00
02512.025	5" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PATCH	SY	70	\$76.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$79.80	\$ 5,586.00	\$82.50	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 76.00	\$ 79.43	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00
02520	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT													
02520.018	8" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVING	SY	750	\$62.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$83.35	\$ 62,512.50	\$108.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 84.45	\$ 65.00	\$ 48,750.00
02520.038SP	8" COLORED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVING	SY	400	\$103.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$109.60	\$ 43,840.00	\$143.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 118.53	\$ 115.00	\$ 46,000.00
02528	CONCRETE CURBS AND COMBINED CURBS AND GUTTERS													
02528.0130	INSTALL NEW 30" CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	830	\$23.50	\$ 19,505.00	\$27.70	\$ 22,991.00	\$36.00	\$ 29,880.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 29.07	\$ 28.00	\$ 23,240.00
02528.0330	INSTALL NEW 30" CURB & GUTTER (RADIUS)	LF	20	\$55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$31.85	\$ 637.00	\$54.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 31.85	\$ 46.96	\$ 32.00	\$ 640.00
02528.06SP	INSTALL BACK OF WALK CURB	LF	270	\$36.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$36.80	\$ 9,936.00	\$52.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 41.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,750.00
02530	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAY APPROACHES, CURB RETURN FILLETS, VALLEY GUTTERS AND MISCELLANEOUS NEW CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION													
02530.015	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK (5')	SF	5,250	\$4.75	\$ 24,937.50	\$8.15	\$ 42,787.50	\$10.50	\$ 55,125.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 7.80	\$ 6.50	\$ 34,125.00
02530.02615P	INSTALL COLORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK (5')	SF	2,200	\$9.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$11.15	\$ 24,530.00	\$14.45	\$ 31,790.00	\$ 14.45	\$ 9.00	\$ 11.53	\$ 9.00	\$ 19,800.00
02530.046	INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (6')	SF	960	\$6.50	\$ 6,240.00	\$8.70	\$ 8,352.00	\$11.30	\$ 10,848.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 6.50	\$ 8.83	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,680.00
02530.068	INSTALL NEW "COLORED" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER (6')	SF	450	\$15.75	\$ 7,087.50	\$13.95	\$ 6,227.50	\$18.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 13.95	\$ 15.90	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,625.00
02530.088SP	INSTALL NEW CURB RETURN FILLET (8')	SF	250	\$20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$17.80	\$ 4,450.00	\$23.10	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 17.80	\$ 20.30	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,625.00
02530.11	INSTALL SIDEWALK CHASE ASSEMBLY (HIGH VOLUME)	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$3,560.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$4,621.00	\$ 9,242.00	\$ 4,621.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 4,060.33	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
02530.126	INSTALL HANDICAP RAMP AND LANDING (6')	SF	160	\$15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$18.60	\$ 2,976.00	\$24.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00
02570	ADJUSTING STREET FIXTURES													
02570.01	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	1	\$535.00	\$ 535.00	\$560.00	\$ 560.00	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 581.67	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
02665	WATER DISTRIBUTION AND TRANSMISSION SYSTEM													
02665.151	INSTALL 1" WATER SERVICE	LF	300	\$21.50	\$ 6,450.00	\$43.40	\$ 13,020.00	\$35.35	\$ 10,605.00	\$ 43.40	\$ 21.50	\$ 33.42	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00
02665.17	INSTALL WATER METER PIT	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$4,360.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$3,551.00	\$ 3,551.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,803.67	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
02665.30 SP	INSTALL THERMAL-COIL METER PIT	LF	1	\$1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$2,517.00	\$ 2,517.00	\$2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,517.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,155.67	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
02725	STORM DRAINS, TRICKLE CHANNELS AND CULVERTS													
02725.0115	INSTALL 15" RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	170	\$58.00	\$ 9,860.00	\$50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$40.60	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 40.60	\$ 49.53	\$ 63.00	\$ 10,710.00
02725.0118	INSTALL 18" RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	175	\$62.50	\$ 10,937.50	\$57.70	\$ 10,097.50	\$47.00	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 47.00	\$ 55.73	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,250.00
02725.16	INSTALL OPEN THROAT STORM DRAIN INLET	EA	2	\$6,160.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$7,717.00	\$ 15,434.00	\$6,285.00	\$ 12,570.00	\$ 7,717.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 6,720.67	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
02725.17	INSTALL SINGLE GUTTER STORM DRAIN INLET	EA	1	\$3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$4,920.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$4,006.00	\$ 4,006.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 4,258.67	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
02725.30	CONNECT TO STORM DRAIN INLET	EA	1	\$410.00	\$ 410.00	\$886.00	\$ 886.00	\$722.00	\$ 722.00	\$ 886.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 672.67	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
02725.43 SP	INSTALL GRATED DOUBLE AREA INLET	EA	1	\$5,725.00	\$ 5,725.00	\$8,142.00	\$ 8,142.00	\$6,630.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 8,142.00	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 6,832.33	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
02725.44 SP	INSTALL DOWNSPOUT INLET	EA	1	\$1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$810.50	\$ 810.50	\$660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 840.17	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
02805	STREET SIGNS, UTILITY POLES AND MAILBOXES													
02805.02	REMOVE SIGN	EA	8	\$135.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$409.40	\$ 3,275.20	\$50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 409.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 198.13	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
02805.09 SP	INSTALL EMBEDDED ANCHOR	EA	40	\$225.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$242.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$317.00	\$ 12,680.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 261.33	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00
02895	GEOSYNTHETICS													
02895.01	INSTALL FABRIC (SEPARATION)	SY	250	\$3.00	\$ 750.00	\$2.50	\$ 625.00	\$2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 875.00
02895.02	INSTALL GEOGRID	SY	250	\$3.50	\$ 875.00	\$4.20	\$ 1,050.00	\$3.40	\$ 850.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 3.40	\$ 3.70	\$ 6.00	